	I1 bear
	I2 bear
	M bear
	O bear
	D (auto.)
	Z (auto.)
	D (X)
	Z (X)

	ABC
	Grizzly
	WHB_f
	Black
	-0.014
	-1.176
	-0.228
	-4.149

	ABC
	Grizzly
	WHB_m
	Black
	-0.016
	-1.272
	-0.235
	-7.021

	ABC
	Grizzly
	SBS
	Black
	-0.014
	-1.119
	-0.204
	-3.449

	ABC
	Grizzly
	CS
	Black
	-0.017
	-1.399
	-0.223
	-3.777

	ABC
	Grizzly
	NBS
	Black
	-0.017
	-1.330
	-0.207
	-3.483

	ABC
	Grizzly
	WI
	Black
	-0.014
	-1.107
	-0.227
	-6.135

	ABC
	Grizzly
	LS
	Black
	-0.016
	-1.279
	-0.200
	-3.646

	WHB_f
	WHB_m
	ABC
	Black
	-0.022
	-1.143
	-0.051
	-0.188

	WHB_f
	SBS
	ABC
	Black
	-0.014
	-0.676
	0.200
	0.874

	WHB_f
	CS
	ABC
	Black
	-0.005
	-0.228
	-0.175
	-0.569

	WHB_f
	NBS
	ABC
	Black
	-0.013
	-0.600
	0.060
	0.868

	WHB_f
	WI
	ABC
	Black
	0.001
	0.058
	-0.107
	-0.400

	WHB_m
	SBS
	ABC
	Black
	-0.003
	-0.157
	0.143
	0.498

	WHB_m
	CS
	ABC
	Black
	0.009
	0.405
	-0.030
	-0.053

	WHB_m
	NBS
	ABC
	Black
	0.011
	0.596
	-0.027
	-0.117

	WHB_m
	WI
	ABC
	Black
	0.015
	0.726
	0.018
	0.061

	SBS
	CS
	ABC
	Black
	0.013
	0.560
	-0.290
	-1.086

	SBS
	NBS
	ABC
	Black
	0.009
	0.408
	-0.176
	-0.667

	SBS
	WI
	ABC
	Black
	0.011
	0.538
	-0.158
	-0.457

	CS
	NBS
	ABC
	Black
	0.003
	0.116
	-0.118
	-0.245

	CS
	WI
	ABC
	Black
	0.013
	0.613
	0.022
	0.134

	NBS
	WI
	ABC
	Black
	0.004
	0.173
	-0.099
	-0.339

	WHB_f
	WHB_m
	Grizzly
	Black
	-0.021
	-0.994
	-0.233
	-0.817

	WHB_f
	SBS
	Grizzly
	Black
	-0.010
	-0.475
	0.184
	1.788

	WHB_f
	CS
	Grizzly
	Black
	-0.003
	-0.145
	0.000
	0.000

	WHB_f
	NBS
	Grizzly
	Black
	-0.015
	-0.730
	0.051
	0.342

	WHB_f
	WI
	Grizzly
	Black
	-0.002
	-0.103
	0.117
	0.630

	WHB_m
	SBS
	Grizzly
	Black
	-0.015
	-0.700
	0.388
	0.955

	WHB_m
	CS
	Grizzly
	Black
	-0.010
	-0.387
	0.241
	0.601

	WHB_m
	NBS
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.000
	0.000
	0.219
	0.698

	WHB_m
	WI
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.012
	0.573
	0.237
	1.184

	SBS
	CS
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.013
	0.522
	-0.556
	-1.956

	SBS
	NBS
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.003
	0.135
	-0.182
	-0.643

	SBS
	WI
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.017
	0.789
	0.051
	0.100

	CS
	NBS
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.002
	0.098
	0.143
	0.255

	CS
	WI
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.007
	0.307
	-0.020
	-0.124

	NBS
	WI
	Grizzly
	Black
	0.013
	0.641
	-0.067
	-0.275

	Mean Values

	ABC
	Grizzly
	Any Polar
	Black
	-0.015
	-1.240
	-0.218
	-4.523


